

TREVO CAPITAL LTD

("Trevo Capital" or "the Company")

Incorporated in the Republic of Mauritius Registration number 091521 C1/GBL ISIN Code MU0505P00006

SEM Code TREV.P0000 NSX Ticker: TRVP

Delisting from the Stock Exchange of Mauritius Ltd ("SEM") and the Namibian Stock Exchange ("NSX").

The Board of Directors of Trevo Capital ("Board") and its shareholders have resolved to proceed with the cancellation of the Company's listing on the Stock Exchange of Mauritius Ltd ("SEM") and the Namibian Stock Exchange ("NSX").

The Board now wishes to inform the public in general that the Listing Executive Committee of the SEM has, on 24 February 2020, and the NSX Listings Division of the NSX, on 26 February 2020 approved the request for the withdrawal of the preference shares of the Company from the Official Market of the SEM, and the NSX, with effect from market close of 28 February 2020.

Dates of the Delisting on the NSX

Event	
Last day to trade prior to withdrawal of the preference shares of the Company from the NSX	Wednesday, 26 February
Trade suspended on the stock exchange operated by the NSX	Thursday, 27 February
Record date prior to the termination of Trevo Capital's listing status on the NSX	Thursday, 27 February
Termination of Trevo Capital's listing status on the NSX and withdrawal of the preference shares on the NSX after market close on	Friday, 28 February

Dates of the Delisting on the SEM

Event	
Trade suspension and termination of Trevo Capital's listing status on the SEM and withdrawal of the preference shares on SEM after market close on	Friday, 28 February

By order of the Board 12 February 2020

For further information please contact Mr Roshan Nathoo on 213 1913 or e-mail roshan.nathoo@rogerscapital.mu

By order of the Board

Rogers Capital Corporate Services Limited

Company Secretary

27 February 2020

For further information please contact:	
---	--

NSX Sponsor IJG Securities (Pty) Ltd (264) 61 383 500

Company Secretary Rogers Capital Corporate Services Limited

(230) 213 1913